He that feareth is not made Perfect in Love. 

We know that God is not a Tormentor. And He would not stay in the same accommodation as 

fear. 

So if we say that Christ is living in us, then we must fear not. 

Tell Somebody, Fear Not! 

There are Three Hundred and Sixty Five (365) "Fear Not" in the Bible - That is one (1) "Fear 

Not" for each day of the Year. 

Because you have not mentioned it this Year, and today is 15th January 2025; That means you 

have fifteen (15) "Fear Not" that you have not even used. And you are meant to use it ever